market risk exposures of the Company are hedged using derivatives.

BANKING MARKET RISK MANAGEMENT

Risk appetite

Our framework for dealing with market risk is part of the overall Santander UK Risk Framework. The banking market risk framework sets out our high-level
arrangements and standards to manage, control and oversee banking market risk. The Santander UK Risk Appetite sets the controls, risk limits and key risk
metrics for banking market risk. We articulate risk appetite by the income and value sensitivity limits we set in the Santander UK Risk Appetite, at both
Santander UK and Banco Santander group levels.

BANKING MARKET RISK REVIEW

Interest rate risk

Yield curve risk
The table below shows how our base case income and valuation would be affected by a 50 basis point parallel shift (both up and down) applied
instantaneously to the yield curve at 31 December 2019 and 2018. Sensitivity to parallel shifts represents the amount of risk in a way that we think is both
simple and scalable. 50 basis points is the stress we typically focus on for banking market risk controls, although we also monitor sensitivities to other parallel
and non-parallel shifts as well as scenarios.

 2019  2018(1)

+50bps

£m
-50bps

£m
+50bps

£m
-50bps

£m

Net interest margin sensitivity  19 (14)  207 (23)
EVE sensitivity (unaudited) 23 (22)  162 (124)
(1) 2018 data i.e. before the implementation of our ring-fencing plans, reflects the Santander UK plc group sensitivity due to the effect of the guarantee given by the Company in respect of certain liabilities of

Santander UK plc. As part of our ring-fencing plans, this guarantee was terminated and was of no further force and effect such that, with effect from 1 January 2019, the Company was released and
discharged from all related present and future obligations and liabilities.

LIBOR
The use of LIBOR, which is expected to cease in 2021, and its transition to (near) Risk Free Reference Rates (RFR) is also a significant issue across the